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I it - BT P o TR SR

. AR H N | TE bR | R bEEE | B bLESR | BRLRE Rk TR E
B & YA 5
(ppm) (ppm) (ppm) (ppm) (ppm) (mg,m)
1998 4 0.027 0.006 0.018 0.025 - 0.040
1999 0.028 0.004 0.015 0.024 - 0.052
2000 0.030 0.002 0.012 0.025 - 0.040
2001 0.032 0.003 0.014 0.026 - 0.039
2001 4 4 0.047 0.004 0.007 0.022 ~ 0.036
5 0.043 0.002 0.006 0.021 - 0.039
6 0.047 0.003 0.007 0.028 - 0.063
7 0.044 0.002 0.006 0.019 - 0.046
8 0.036 0.003 0.007 0.022 - 0.055
9 0.028 0.003 0.010 0.025 - 0.043
10 0.025 0.002 0.015 0.029 - 0.037
11 0.017 0.004 0.029 0.033 - 0.034
12 0.016 0.002 0.030 0.030 - 0.026
2002 4 1H 0.021 0.002 0.022 0.027 = 0.024
2 0.025 0.003 0.016 0.029 = 0.030
3 0.034 0.002 0.010 0.026 - 0.036
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18. AN ERARE G A
FE B lEvwEI BT A B R | IR 8 DEms| s = o
1997 &R 125 58 1 21 21 3 4 - 17
1998 377 199 4 47 52 4 4 - o7
1999 275 144 7 32 41 4 4 - 43
2000 294 136 6 44 43 5 4 1 55
2001 275 104 4 36 39 3 4 - 75



19. AL AE 7 (L EERGER)

EE R OA| B B #H B 4 B K #oWw & A k|l K
1997 4 3 -
1998 8 -
1999 5 -
2000 11 -
2001 4 44 - —
5 — _
6 4 _
7 6 -
8 1 _
9 — _
10 -

TRt BROLHBABE R AR



20. FH] )1 DA IR

(BN EpHZ R Emg/L)
oI kB K Y K H 199748 )& 19984F J& 19994F 20004 £ 20014
s RS (FR&EH) 107 17H 107 13H 107 12H 10A6H 10716 H
pH  OKFBAAUEE) 7.2 7.1 6.5 7.1 7.1
BOD  (E#{bis s Ek i) 1.1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.8
DO  (BfFFE) 8.1 7.8 5.5 7.6 8.7
COD ({b=FMIEAZE Bk &) 1.7 1.2 0.5 1.2 1.3
SS (FEYE) 1 <1 <1 <1 <1
MBAS  (FriEi{ETEAD) <0.1 0.02 0.02 <0.02 <0.02
R EE G ENED) 107 17H 107 13H 107 12H 10H6H 10716 H
pH 7.4 7.0 7.1 7.5 6.5
BOD 9.4 3.5 4.5 3.9 2.6
DO 7.3 7.5 6.8 8.7 9.4
COD - 5.0 7.1 3.5 3.9
SS 9 6 5 5 15
MBAS 0.2 - - 0.07 0.11
EH—5E GRER) 10H17H 10H13H 10H12H 10H6H 107 16H
pH 7.5 7.2 7.4 7.6 6.2
BOD 8.1 2.5 3.4 2.5 1.7
DO 7.5 8.4 9.9 9.3 9.2
COD 7.9 5.0 6.3 3.6 3.0
SS 14 7 9 2 3
MBAS 0.1 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03
16 5L 1 B G ENED) 107 17H 10H9H 10H5H 107 12H 107 25H
pH 7.2 7.9 7.7 8.1 7.6
BOD 6.0 2.6 1.6 3.8 1.2
DO 7.8 9.1 8.3 8.6 9.0
COD 4.8 3.0 2.8 3.0 2.1
SS 3 10 2 8 1
MBAS 0.1 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.03
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A

GiEAED)
pH
BOD
DO
COD
SS
MBAS
GiEAED)
pH
BOD
DO
COD
SS
MBAS

(& H)
pH
BOD
DO
CcOD
SS
MBAS
(FH#AH)
pH
BOD
DO
COD
SS
MBAS

10H17H
7.3

4.9

7.8

6.0

4

<0.1
10H17H
7.8

2.9

10.9

5.2

3

<0.1

10H17H

7.6
1.7
10.5
2.8
2
<0.1
L0H17H
8.7
1.4
12.6
3.0
3
<01

10H9H
7.2

4.2

8.9

5.2

11

0.23
10H9H
7.7

3.0

10.7
3.9

<0.02
10H9H
6.8

3.4

9.3

3.5

0.11
10H9H
7.9

1.3
11.6
1.9

0.06

10H5H
7.5
2.8
7.4
5.3

0.1
10H5H
7.9
2.0
9.8
4.8

<0.02
10H5H
7.4

0.9

9.8

2.0

<1

0.06
10H5H
8.5

1.1

11.7

0.03

10H12H
7.5

5.9

8.1

4.0

4

0.11
10H12H
7.4

2.0

9.9

3.4

3

0.03

10H12H

7.5
1.7
9.7
1.9
<1
0.03
10H12H
8.8
1.7
11.9
1.7
1
0.05

10H25H
7.7

2.6

8.9

3.2

2

0.23
10H25H
6.7

2.2

9.5

3.1

2

0.03

10H25H

7.4
1.4
9.8
1.7
<1
0.08
10H25H
8.3
1.5
11.1
1.7
<1
0.04

TE: <1+<0.11%. 1+0.1X0 L F ORI
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